Government of Tripura
Office of the District Education Officer
Sepahijala District Education Office
Bishramganj, Sepahijala Tripura.

No. F. 2(78)/EDN/SPJ/GEN/2023/2141

Dated, Bishramganj the 13/03/2024.

From District Education officer Sepahijala District Education office Bishramganj,Sepahijala District. To Ananda Marga School Bishalgarh, Sipahijala, Tripura

Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issue of No Objection certificate to **Ananda Marga School, Bishalgarh** for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education – regarding.

Ref. No.AMS/BLG/237 dated: 16/02/2024.

In the reference to the subject cited, **Ananda Marga School, Bishalgarh, Sipahijala, Tripura** run by Ananda Marga Pracaraka Samgha (Registered under W.B Societies Registration Act, 1961 Regd. No-S/6086 of 1963-64) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition from the academic year 2024 to 2027 for classes I to VIII standard under section 18 of right of children to Free & compulsory Education Act – 2009 and Rule 15 (1) to (7) of the Right of children to free and compulsory Education Rules (Tripura) 2011.

Details of Schools:

1. Name: Ananda Marga School.

- 2. Survey No: 6176,6184/23527,5867,1380,1381, 1382 (Plot No (s)/Survey No. (s) &Khatian No. 71, 9485, 9484, 856.
- 3. Revenue Village/City: Bishalgarh.
- 4. Taluk: Bishalgarh Mouja.5. Total area of land: 1.73 Acres.
- 6. Recognition Code: CBSE CODE 35412.

The Department of Education, District Education officer, Sepahijala District Education Office, Bishramganj Sepahijala Tripura, Govt. of Tripura has No Objection for the correspondent of the **Ananda Marga School, Bishalgarh, Sipahijala, Tripura** for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furbished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at my stage, this No objection certificate is liable to be cancelled.

(Malay Bhaumik)

(Malay Bhaumik)
Signature with Seal:..District Education Officer (I/C)
Sepahijala District Education Office
Bishramgani, Sepahijala, Tripura.

Name of issuing authority: Malay Bhaumik Designation: DEO (I/C)

Copy to:

1. The Correspondent, Ananda Marga School, Bishalgarh, Sipahijala, Tripura.

2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092.

(Malay Bhaumik)
District Education officer (I/C)
Sepahijala District Education office
Bishramganj, Sepahijala Tripura